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Req. #22-0662

RESOLUTION NO. 40993

A RESOLUTION relating to Local Improvement Districts; authorizing the merger
and segregation of the existing assessments for Local Improvement District
Nos. 3967, 5728, 6980, 7726, and 8656, currently assessed against
(formerly known as) Tax Parcel Nos. 8950003328 and 8950003329 to reflect
the changes in ownership therein, in the Point Ruston neighborhood.
WHEREAS, pursuant to Ordinance No. 27900, the City Council created
Local Improvement District (“LID”) No. 3967 to pay the cost of construction of
sanitary sewers serving the Point Ruston neighborhood, and approved and
confirmed the assessment roll for LID No. 3967 through Amended Ordinance No.
28116, passed January 15, 2013, and
WHEREAS, pursuant to Ordinance No. 27987, the City Council created
LID No. 5728 to pay the cost of construction of water mains serving the Point
Ruston neighborhood, and approved and confirmed the assessment roll for
LID No. 5728 through Amended Ordinance No. 28117, passed January 15, 2013,
and
WHEREAS, pursuant to Ordinance No. 27988, the City Council created
LID No. 6980 to pay the cost of construction of street lighting serving the Point
Ruston neighborhood, and approved and confirmed the assessment roll for
LID No. 6980 through Amended Ordinance No. 28118, passed January 15, 2013,
and
WHEREAS, pursuant to Ordinance No. 27989, the City Council created

LID No. 7726 to pay the cost of installation of primary electrical distribution, utilities,

telephone, and cable TV lines serving the Point Ruston neighborhood, and
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approved and confirmed the assessment roll for LID No. 7726 through Amended
Ordinance No. 28119, passed January 15, 2013, and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Ordinance No. 27991, the City Council created
LID No. 8656 to pay the cost of the installation of concrete curbs and gutters, storm
drain lines, and storm water catch basins, where needed, sidewalks, and multi-use
path and landscaping serving the Point Ruston neighborhood, and approved and
confirmed the assessment roll for LID No. 8656 through Amended Ordinance
No. 28121, passed January 15, 2013, and

WHEREAS the parcels were originally identified as Parcel ‘I’ and Parcel ‘K’ of
Boundary Line Adjustment (“BLA”) 2008-10-14-5002 (formerly known as Tax Parcel
Nos. 8950003319 and 8950003321, as legally described in the attached Exhibit “A”),
which corresponds to Assessment Nos. 1 and 2 of the original assessment roll, due
to the dedication of the ‘Waterwalk’ the BLA was replatted into Lots 6 and 7, BLA
2013-08-19-5003 (formerly known as Tax Parcel Nos. 8950003328 and
8950003329, as legally described in the attached Exhibit “B”), and

WHEREAS Assessment Nos. 1 and 2 were originally assessed against
Parcel ‘I' and Parcel ‘K’ of BLA 2008-10-15-5002 (formerly known as Tax Parcel
Nos. 8950003319 and 8950003321) into Lots 6 and 7, Boundary Line Adjustment
(“BLA”) 2013-08-19-5003 (formerly known as Tax Parcel Nos. 8950003328 and
8950003329) did not change the amounts being assessed under each Local
Improvement District, and

WHEREAS the owners responsible for Assessments 1 and 2 have joined in

a request to combine Assessments 1 and 2 into Assessment 2A and requests that
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the City segregate Assessment 2A into smaller parts to reflect the current
ownership of the Rainier Building Master Condominium and the Rainier Building
Residential Condominium constructed on Lots 6 and 7 (formerly known as Tax
Parcel Nos. 8950003328 and 8950003329, as further legally described in the
attached Exhibit “C” to include condominium estates), and

WHEREAS the amount of the original of Assessments 1 and 2 attributable to
Lots 6 and 7, BLA 2013-08-19-5003 (formerly known as Tax Parcel
Nos. 8950003328 and 8950003329), is $3,418,571.15, and

WHEREAS the total amounts to be assessed against each segregated
parcel herein equals the original assessment amount of $3,418,571.15 assessed
against the unsegregated parcel, and

WHEREAS, pursuant to RCW 35.44.410, those seeking segregation are to
tender a fee of $10 for each parcel to be segregated, in addition to the City’s clerical
and engineering costs incident to segregation, and

WHEREAS the Finance Director has estimated the City will incur
approximately $23,047.91 in engineering fees and clerical costs to complete the
merger and segregation, and

WHEREAS, based upon the Finance Director’s conclusion that merger and
segregation will not jeopardize the security for any outstanding LID obligations
payable from assessments, the Director has recommended that a merger and
segregation of the outstanding balance of LID Nos. 3967, 5728, 6980, 7726, and
8656, currently assessed solely against Lots 6 and 7, formerly known as Tax Parcel

Nos. 8950003328 and 8950003329 be made; Now, Therefore,
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BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TACOMA:

Section 1. That the City Council hereby determines that a merger and
segregation of the original assessment of Local Improvement District (“LID”) Nos.
3967, 5728, 6980, 7726, and 8656, currently assessed solely against Lots 6 and 7,
formerly known as Tax Parcel Nos. 8950003328 and 8950003329, shall be made
as set forth in the attached Exhibit “D,” and that the original amounts be credited
with the amounts applied to the principal balance.

Section 2. That the City Clerk shall deliver to the City Treasurer a certified
copy of this resolution, all as provided in RCW 35.44.410, and the City Treasurer
shall proceed to make the merger and segregation on the current assessment roll
for LID Nos. 3967, 5728, 6980, 7726, and 8656, upon payment of the City’s actual

engineering and clerical costs.

Adopted
Mayor
Attest:
City Clerk
Approved as to form:
Deputy City Attorney Chief Surveyor

Public Works Department
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EXHIBIT “A”
LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF ORIGINAL PARCEL ‘I

THAT PORTION OF LOTS 9 THROUGH 18, BLOCK 109 OF THE PLAT OF TACOMA
TIDELANDS, AS RECORDED IN VOLUME 2 OF PLATS, PAGES 18 AND 19,
RECORDS OF PIERCE COUNTY, WASHINGTON, ALSO BEING A PORTION OF
SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 21 NORTH, RANGE 02 EAST, W.M., MORE
PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE WEST QUARTER CORNER OF SAID SECTION 24,
TOWNSHIP 21 NORTH, RANGE 02 EAST, W.M.; BEING A 2" BRASS DISK SCRIBED
WITH AN “X” SET IN AN IRON CASE FROM WHICH THE CENTER WEST
SIXTEENTH CORNER OF SAID SECTION 24, BEING A STONE SCRIBED WITH AN
“X”, BEARS SOUTH 88°06'22” EAST, 1,323.89;

THENCE ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID SECTION 24, NORTH 01°29'42” EAST,
1,675.67 FEET;

THENCE SOUTH 42°51’51” EAST, 729.26 FEET;

THENCE SOUTH 48°52'33” EAST, 500.58 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF
BEGINNING;

THENCE NORTH 41°07°27” EAST, 329.59 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE
OF BLOCK B, OF THE “1961 SUPPLEMENTAL MAPS OF TACOMA TIDELANDS” AS
SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL MAPS OF SAID TIDELANDS ON FILE IN THE OFFICE
OF THE COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS AT OLYMPIA, WASHINGTON,;
THENCE ALONG SAID SOUTHWESTERLY LINE, SOUTH 42°35'02” EAST, 461.19
FEET,;

THENCE SOUTH 83°55'30” WEST, 380.32 FEET;

THENCE NORTH 48°52'33” WEST, 200.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.
(ALSO KNOWN AS PARCEL 'I' OF CITY OF TACOMA BOUNDARY LINE
ADJUSTMENT NUMBER MPD2008-40000118826 RECORDED UNDER AUDITOR'’S
FILE NUMBER 200810145002, RECORDS OF PIERCE COUNTY, WASHINGTON.)

SITUATE IN THE CITY OF TACOMA, COUNTY OF PIERCE, STATE OF
WASHINGTON.

ORIGINALLY TAX PARCEL NO. 8950003319
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF ORIGINAL PARCEL ‘K’

THAT PORTION OF LOTS 8 THROUGH 14, BLOCK 109, OF THE PLAT OF TACOMA
TIDELANDS, AS RECORDED IN VOLUME 2 OF PLATS, PAGES 18 AND 19,
RECORDS OF PIERCE COUNTY, WASHINGTON, ALSO BEING A PORTION OF
SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 21 NORTH, RANGE 02 EAST, W.M., MORE
PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE WEST QUARTER CORNER OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 21
NORTH, RANGE 02 EAST, W.M.; BEING A 2" BRASS DISK SCRIBED WITH AN “X”
SET IN AN IRON CASE FROM WHICH THE CENTER WEST SIXTEENTH CORNER
OF SAID SECTION 24, BEING A STONE SCRIBED WITH AN “X”, BEARS SOUTH
88°06'22” EAST, 1,323.89;

THENCE ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID SECTION 24, NORTH 01°29'42” EAST,
1,675.67 FEET;

THENCE SOUTH 42°51'51” EAST, 729.26 FEET;

THENCE SOUTH 48°52'33” EAST, 700.58 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF
BEGINNING;

THENCE NORTH 83°55'30” EAST, 380.32 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE
OF BLOCK B, OF THE “1961 SUPPLEMENTAL MAPS OF TACOMA TIDELANDS” AS
SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL MAPS OF SAID TIDELANDS ON FILE IN THE OFFICE
OF THE COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS AT OLYMPIA, WASHINGTON,;
THENCE ALONG SAID SOUTHWESTERLY LINE, SOUTH 42°35'02” EAST, 50.49
FEET; THENCE SOUTH 39°1025” WEST, 409.63 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY
LINE OF SAID BLOCK 109;

THENCE ALONG SAID SOUTHWESTERLY LINE, NORTH 50°58°39” WEST, 315.18
FEET;

THENCE NORTH 38°11°00” EAST, 147.63 FEET; TO POINT OF BEGINNING.
(ALSO KNOWN AS PARCEL 'K' OF CITY OF TACOMA BOUNDARY LINE
ADJUSTMENT NUMBER MPD2008-40000118826 RECORDED UNDER AUDITOR’S
FILE NUMBER 200810145002, RECORDS OF PIERCE COUNTY, WASHINGTON.)

SITUATE IN THE CITY OF TACOMA, COUNTY OF PIERCE, STATE OF
WASHINGTON.

ORIGINALLY TAX PARCEL NO. 8950003321
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EXHIBIT “B”
LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF AMENDED PARCEL LOT 6

THAT PORTION OF PARCEL ‘I, CITY OF TACOMA BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT
NUMBER MPD2008-40000118826 AS RECORDED UNDER RECORDING NO.
200810145002, RECORDS OF PIERCE COUNTY, WASHINGTON, BEING MORE
PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE MOST WESTERLY CORNER OF SAID PARCEL ‘T
THENCE ALONG THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE THEROF, NORTH 41°07°27” EAST,
262.75 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE;

THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY 66.96 FEET ALONG AN ARC OF NON-TANGENT
CURVE TO THE LEFT HAVING A RADIUS OF 70.38 FEET, THE RADIUS POINT OF
WHICH BEARS NORTH 41°41’05” EAST THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF
54°30°507;

THENCE SOUTH 47°31'24” EAST, 298.20 FEET;

THENCE SOUTH 42°49'54” EAST, 98.82 FEET TO THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF
SAID PARCEL ‘I’;

THENCE ALONG SAID SOUTHEASTERLY LINE SOUTH 83°55’30” WEST, 373.80
FEET TO THE MOST SOUTHERLY CORNER OF SAID PARCEL ‘I’;

THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID PARCEL ‘G’, NORTH
48°52'33" WEST, 200.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

(ALSO KNOWN AS LOT 6 OF CITY OF TACOMA BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT
NUMBER MPD2013-40000203741 RECORDED UNDER AUDITOR’S FILE NUMBER
201308195003, RECORDS OF PIERCE COUNTY, WASHINGTON.)

SITUATE IN THE CITY OF TACOMA, COUNTY OF PIERCE, STATE OF
WASHINGTON.

ORIGINALLY TAX PARCEL NO. 8950003328
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF AMENDED PARCEL LOT 7

THAT PORTION OF PARCEL ‘K’, CITY OF TACOMA BOUNDARY LINE
ADJUSTMENT NUMBER MPD2008-40000118826 AS RECORDED UNDER
RECORDING NO. 200810145002, RECORDS OF PIERCE COUNTY, WASHINGTON,
BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE MOST WESTERLY CORNER OF SAID PARCEL ‘K’;

THENCE ALONG THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE THEROF, NORTH 38°11°00” EAST,
147.63 FEET TO THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF SAID PARCEL ‘K’;
THENCE ALONG SAID NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID PARCEL, NORTH 83°55°30”
EAST, 373.80 FEET;

THENCE SOUTH 42°49'54” EAST, 11.90 FEET,;

THENCE SOUTH 35°11°23” WEST, 188.79 FEET,;

THENCE SOUTH 31°34'19” WEST, 224.22 FEET TO THE MOST SOUTHERLY
CORNER OF SAID PARCEL ‘K’;

THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID PARCEL ‘K’, NORTH
50°58'39” WEST, 315.18 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

(ALSO KNOWN AS LOT 7 OF CITY OF TACOMA BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT
NUMBER MPD2013-40000203741 RECORDED UNDER AUDITOR’S FILE NUMBER
201308195003, RECORDS OF PIERCE COUNTY, WASHINGTON.)

SITUATE IN THE CITY OF TACOMA, COUNTY OF PIERCE, STATE OF
WASHINGTON.

ORIGINALLY TAX PARCEL NO. 8950003329
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EXHIBIT “C”

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF AMENDED PARCEL INTO THE RAINIER BUILDING
MASTER CONDOMINIUM

UNIT 3 OF RAINIER BUILDING MASTER CONDOMINIUM RECORDED UNDER
AUDITOR’S FILE NUMBER202111245003, RECORDS OF PIERCE COUNTY,
WASHINGTON,

SITUATE IN THE CITY OF TACOMA, COUNTY OF PIERCE, STATE OF
WASHINGTON.

ORIGINALLY TAX PARCEL NO. 8950003396

Res22-0662.doc-SV/ak




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF AMENDED PARCEL INTO THE RAINIER BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM

UNITS 101 THRU 831 RAINIER BUILDING RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM
RECORDED UNDER AUDITOR'’S FILE NUMBER 202111240527, RECORDS OF
PIERCE COUNTY, WASHINGTON. TOGETHER WITH A FRACTIONAL INTEREST IN
UNITS 1 AND 2 OF RAINIER BUILDING MASTER CONDOMINIUM RECORDED
UNDER AUDITOR'’S FILE NUMBER 202111245003, RECORDS OF PIERCE
COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

SITUATE IN THE CITY OF TACOMA, COUNTY OF PIERCE, STATE OF
WASHINGTON.
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TAX PARCEL NUMBERS

9010810010 | 9010810020 | 9010810030 | 9010810040 | 9010810050 | 9010810060
9010810070 | 9010810080 | 90108120090| 9010810100 | 9010810110 | 9010810120
9010810130 | 9010810140 | 9010810150 | 9010810160 | 9010810170 | 9010810180
9010810190 | 9010810200 | 9010810210 | 9010810220 | 9010810230 | 9010810240
9010810250 | 9010810260 | 9010810270 | 9010810280 | 9010810290 | 9010810300
9010810310 | 9010810320 | 9010810330 | 9010810340 | 9010810350 | 9010810360
9010810370 | 9010810380 | 9010810390 | 9010810400 | 9010810410 | 9010810420
9010810430 | 9010810440 | 9010810450 | 9010810460 | 9010810470 | 9010810480
9010810490 | 9010810500 | 9010810510 | 9010810520 | 9010810530 | 9010810540
9010810550 | 9010810560 | 9010810570 | 9010810580 | 9010810590 | 9010810600
9010810610 | 9010810620 | 9010810630 | 9010810640 | 9010810650 | 9010810660
9010810670 | 9010810680 | 9010810690 | 9010810700 | 9010810710 | 9010810720
9010810730 | 9010810740 | 9010810750 | 9010810760 | 9010810770 | 9010810780
9010810790 | 9010810800 | 9010810810 | 9010810820 | 9010810830 | 9010810840
9010810850 | 9010810860 | 9010810870 | 9010810880 | 9010810890 | 9010810900
9010810910 | 9010810920 | 9010810930 | 9010810940 | 9010810950 | 9010810960
9010810970 | 9010810980 | 9010810990 | 9010811000 | 9010811010 | 9010811020
9010811030 | 9010811040 | 9010811050 | 9010811060 | 9010811070 | 9010811080
9010811090 | 9010811100 | 9010811110 | 9010811120 | 9010811130 | 9010811140
9010811150 | 9010811160 | 9010811170 | 9010811180 | 9010811190 | 9010811200
9010811210 | 9010811220 | 9010811230 | 9010811240 | 9010811250 | 9010811260
9010811270 | 9010811280 | 9010811290 | 9010811300 | 9010811310 | 9010811320
9010811330 | 9010811340 | 9010811350 | 9010811360 | 9010811370 | 9010811380
9010811390 | 9010811400 | 9010811410 | 9010811420 | 9010811430 | 9010811440
9010811450 | 9010811460 | 9010811470 | 9010811480 | 9010811490 | 9010811500
9010811510 | 9010811520 | 9010811530 | 9010811540 | 9010811550 | 9010811560
9010811570 | 9010811580 | 9010811590 | 9010811600 | 9010811610 | 9010811620
9010811630 | 9010811640 | 9010811650 | 9010811660 | 9010811670 | 9010811680
9010811690 | 9010811700 | 9010811710 | 9010811720 | 9010811730 | 9010811740
9010811750 | 9010811760 | 9010811770 | 9010811780 | 9010811790 | 9010811800
9010811810 | 9010811820 | 9010811830 | 9010811840 | 9010811850 | 9010811860
9010811870 | 9010811880 | 9010811890 | 9010811900 | 9010811910 | 9010811920
9010811930 | 9010811940 | 9010811950 | 9010811960 | 9010811970 | 9010811980
9010811990 | 9010812000 | 9010812010
-11-
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EXHIBIT “D”

MAPS OF LOCATION
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Original Assessment

BLA 2008-10-14-5002
Parcel ‘I’ $1,195,188.55
Parcel ‘K’ $1,112,502.70

BLA 2013-08-19-5003
Lots 6 & 7 $2,307,991.25

Original Assessment

BLA 2013-08-19-5003
Lots 6 & 7 $2,307,991.25

Res22-0662.doc-SV/ak

EXHIBIT “E”

ASSESSMENT AMOUNTS

LID 8656

Assessment Nos. 1 and 2

RAINIER BUILDIN

Combining of the Original Assessment

MASTER CONDOMINI

M

895000-339-6 Rainier Building Master Condo - Unit3  $2,307,991.25

LID 8656

Assessment. No. 2A

RAINIER BUILDI

901081-001-0
901081-002-0
901081-003-0
901081-004-0
901081-005-0
901081-006-0
901081-007-0
901081-008-0
901081-009-0
901081-010-0
901081-011-0
901081-012-0
901081-013-0
901081-014-0
901081-015-0
901081-016-0
901081-017-0
901081-018-0
901081-019-0
901081-020-0

Segregation of the Original Assessment

RESIDENTIAL
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 101
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 102
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 103
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 104
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 105
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 106
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 107
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 108
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 109
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 110
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 111
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 112
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 113
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 114
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 115
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 116
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 117
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 118
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 119
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 120

-14-

NDOMINIUM

$12,044.26
$12,752.36
$12,706.03
$12,229.56
$12,236.17
$11,759.70
$11,759.70
$11,759.70
$13,566.34
$10,118.50
$16,597.26
$10,456.00
$11,547.93
$12,209.70
$12,692.80
$13,738.40
$10,866.30
$11,865.58
$12,864.86
$13,963.40
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901081-021-0
901081-022-0
901081-023-0
901081-024-0
901081-025-0
901081-026-0
901081-027-0
901081-028-0
901081-029-0
901081-030-0
901081-031-0
901081-032-0
901081-033-0
901081-034-0
901081-035-0
901081-036-0
901081-037-0
901081-038-0
901081-039-0
901081-040-0
901081-041-0
901081-042-0
901081-043-0
901081-044-0
901081-045-0
901081-046-0
901081-047-0
901081-048-0
901081-049-0
901081-050-0
901081-051-0
901081-052-0
901081-053-0
901081-054-0
901081-055-0
901081-056-0
901081-057-0
901081-058-0
901081-059-0

Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 121
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 122
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 201
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 202
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 203
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 204
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 205
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 206
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 207
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 208
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 209
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 210
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 211
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 212
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 213
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 214
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 215
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 216
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 217
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 218
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 219
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 220
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 221
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 222
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 301
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 302
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 303
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 304
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 305
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 306
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 307
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 308
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 309
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 310
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 312
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 313
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 314
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 315
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 316

-15-

$14,936.21
$15,849.45
$10,475.86
$9,906.73
$9,278.05
$8,801.57
$8,397.89
$8,139.80
$8,139.80
$8,139.80
$11,097.93
$8,338.33
$13,930.31
$8,880.99
$9,972.91
$10,641.30
$11,111.16
$12,196.47
$9,297.90
$10,297.18
$11,303.07
$12,401.62
$13,367.80
$14,287.67
$10,475.86
$9,913.35
$9,264.82
$8,801.57
$8,397.89
$8,139.80
$8,139.80
$8,139.80
$11,097.93
$22,784.83
$8,880.99
$9,972.91
$10,614.83
$11,117.78
$12,196.47
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901081-060-0
901081-061-0
901081-062-0
901081-063-0
901081-064-0
901081-065-0
901081-066-0
901081-067-0
901081-068-0
901081-069-0
901081-070-0
901081-071-0
901081-072-0
901081-073-0
901081-074-0
901081-075-0
901081-076-0
901081-077-0
901081-078-0
901081-079-0
901081-080-0
901081-081-0
901081-082-0
901081-083-0
901081-084-0
901081-085-0
901081-086-0
901081-087-0
901081-088-0
901081-089-0
901081-090-0
901081-091-0
901081-092-0
901081-093-0
901081-094-0
901081-095-0
901081-096-0
901081-097-0
901081-098-0

Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 317
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 318
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 319
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 320
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 321
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 322
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 401
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 402
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 403
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 405
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 406
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 407
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 409
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 410
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 411
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 412
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 413
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 414
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 415
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 416
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 417
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 418
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 419
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 501
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 502
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 503
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 504
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 505
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 506
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 508
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 509
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 510

Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 510.75

Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 511
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 512
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 513
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 514
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 515
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 516

-16-

$9,297.90
$10,297.18
$11,303.07
$12,401.62
$13,367.80
$14,287.67
$13,771.49
$11,422.19
$17,821.53
$15,313.42
$10,184.68
$16,292.84
$17,834.77
$23,479.69
$19,284.05
$13,242.07
$14,320.76
$11,422.19
$12,428.09
$13,467.07
$14,565.61
$15,472.24
$15,697.24
$11,964.85
$10,740.57
$14,598.70
$12,686.18
14,770.76
$19,820.09
$17,536.97
$13,553.10
$17,973.74
$6,399.34
$19,846.56
$16,974.47
$13,917.08
$13,559.72
$14,506.05
$15,591.36
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901081-099-0
901081-100-0
901081-101-0
901081-102-0
901081-103-0
901081-104-0
901081-105-0
901081-106-0
901081-107-0
901081-108-0
901081-109-0
901081-110-0
901081-111-0
901081-112-0
901081-113-0
901081-114-0
901081-115-0
901081-116-0
901081-117-0
901081-118-0
901081-119-0
901081-120-0
901081-121-0
901081-122-0
901081-123-0
901081-124-0
901081-125-0
901081-126-0
901081-127-0
901081-128-0
901081-129-0
901081-130-0
901081-131-0
901081-132-0
901081-133-0
901081-134-0
901081-135-0
901081-136-0
901081-137-0

Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 517
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 518
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 519
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 520
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 521
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 522
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 523
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 524
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 525
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 526
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 527
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 528
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 601
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 602
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 603
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 604
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 605
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 606
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 607
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 608
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 609
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 611
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 612
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 613
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 614
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 615
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 616
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 617
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 618
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 619
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 620
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 621
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 622
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 623
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 624
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 625
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 626
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 627
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 628

-17-

$16,656.81
$17,616.38
$14,228.11
$10,561.89
$10,303.80
$10,303.80
$10,303.80
$10,283.94
$7,226.56
$9,661.88
$9,661.88
$9,655.26
$11,561.17
$10,475.86
$11,521.46
$8,649.37
$10,727.33
$10,343.50
$9,959.68
$9,509.67
$14,777.38
$13,089.86
$17,728.89
$13,156.04
$9,886.88
$9,529.52
$10,475.86
$11,561.17
$12,626.62
$13,586.19
$10,264.09
$8,781.72
$8,589.81
$8,589.81
$8,589.81
$9,436.88
$7,226.56
$9,006.72
$8,967.02
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901081-138-0
901081-139-0
901081-140-0
901081-141-0
901081-142-0
901081-143-0
901081-144-0
901081-145-0
901081-146-0
901081-147-0
901081-148-0
901081-149-0
901081-150-0
901081-151-0
901081-152-0
901081-153-0
901081-154-0
901081-155-0
901081-156-0
901081-157-0
901081-158-0
901081-159-0
901081-160-0
901081-161-0
901081-162-0
901081-163-0
901081-164-0
901081-165-0
901081-166-0
901081-167-0
901081-168-0
901081-169-0
901081-170-0
901081-171-0
901081-172-0
901081-173-0
901081-174-0
901081-175-0
901081-176-0

Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 629
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 630
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 631
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 701
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 702
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 703
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 704
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 705
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 706
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 707
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 708
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 709
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 710
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 711
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 712
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 713
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 714
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 715
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 716
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 717
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 718
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 719
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 720
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 721
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 722
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 723
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 724
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 725
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 726
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 727
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 728
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 729
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 730
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 731
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 801
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 802
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 803
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 804
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 805

-18-

$8,967.02
$8,967.02
$8,967.02
$11,561.17
$10,475.86
$11,521.46
$8,649.37
$10,727.33
$10,343.50
$9,959.68
$9,509.67
$9,509.67
$9,092.75
$8,748.63
$17,166.38
$13,156.04
$9,886.88
$9,529.52
$10,475.86
$11,561.17
$12,626.62
$13,586.19
$10,264.09
$8,781.72
$8,589.81
$8,589.81
$8,589.81
$9,436.88
$7,226.56
$9,006.72
$8,967.02
$8,967.02
$8,967.02
$8,967.02
$11,561.17
$10,475.86
$11,481.75
$8,662.60
$10,727.33
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901081-177-0
901081-178-0
901081-179-0
901081-180-0
901081-181-0
901081-182-0
901081-183-0
901081-184-0
901081-185-0
901081-186-0
901081-187-0
901081-188-0
901081-189-0
901081-190-0
901081-191-0
901081-192-0
901081-193-0
901081-194-0
901081-195-0
901081-196-0
901081-197-0
901081-198-0
901081-199-0
901081-200-0
901081-201-0
Total

Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 806
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 807
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 808
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 809
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 811
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 812
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 813
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 814
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 815
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 816
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 817
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 818
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 819
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 820
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 821
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 822
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 823
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 824
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 825
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 826
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 827
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 828
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 829
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 830
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 831

-19-

$10,343.50
$9,959.68
$9,509.67
$14,797.23
$13,063.39
$17,530.35
$13,156.04
$9,886.88
$9,529.52
$10,475.86
$11,561.17
$12,626.62
$13,586.19
$10,264.09
$8,781.72
$8,589.81
$8,589.81
$8,589.81
$9,436.88
$7,226.56
$9,006.72
$8,967.02
$8,967.02
$8,967.02
__ $8,967.02
$2,307,991.25
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Original Assessment

BLA 2008-10-14-5002
Parcel ‘I’ $250,348.85
Parcel ‘K’ $232,970.70

BLA 2013-08-19-5003

Lots6 & 7

$483,319.55

Original Assessment

BILA 2013-08-19-5003

Lots 6 & 7

Res22-0662.doc-SV/ak

$483,319.55

LID 7726

Assessment Nos. 1 and 2

Combining of the Original Assessment

RAINIER BUILDIN
895000-339-6 Rainier Building Master Condo - Unit 3

LID 7726

Assessment. No. 2A

MASTER CONDOMINIUM

$483,319.55

Segregation of the Original Assessment

RAINIER BUILDI

901081-001-0
901081-002-0
901081-003-0
901081-004-0
901081-005-0
901081-006-0
901081-007-0
901081-008-0
901081-009-0
901081-010-0
901081-011-0
901081-012-0
901081-013-0
901081-014-0
901081-015-0
901081-016-0
901081-017-0
901081-018-0
901081-019-0
901081-020-0
901081-021-0
901081-022-0
901081-023-0
901081-024-0

-20-

RESIDENTIAL
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 101

Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 102
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 103
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 104
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 105
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 106
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 107
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 108
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 109
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 110
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 111
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 112
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 113
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 114
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 115
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 116
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 117
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 118
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 119
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 120
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 121
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 122
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 201
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 202

DOMINIUM

$2,522.20
$2,670.49
$2,660.79
$2,561.01
$2,562.39
$2,462.61
$2,462.61
$2,462.61
$2,840.94
$2,118.93
$3,475.66
$2,189.60
$2,418.27
$2,556.85
$2,658.02
$2,876.98
$2,275.53
$2,484.79
$2,694.05
$2,924.09
$3,127.81
$3,319.06
$2,193.76
$2,074.58
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901081-025-0
901081-026-0
901081-027-0
901081-028-0
901081-029-0
901081-030-0
901081-031-0
901081-032-0
901081-033-0
901081-034-0
901081-035-0
901081-036-0
901081-037-0
901081-038-0
901081-039-0
901081-040-0
901081-041-0
901081-042-0
901081-043-0
901081-044-0
901081-045-0
901081-046-0
901081-047-0
901081-048-0
901081-049-0
901081-050-0
901081-051-0
901081-052-0
901081-053-0
901081-054-0
901081-055-0
901081-056-0
901081-057-0
901081-058-0
901081-059-0
901081-060-0
901081-061-0
901081-062-0
901081-063-0

-21-

Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 203
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 204
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 205
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 206
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 207
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 208
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 209
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 210
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 211
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 212
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 213
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 214
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 215
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 216
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 217
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 218
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 219
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 220
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 221
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 222
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 301
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 302
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 303
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 304
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 305
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 306
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 307
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 308
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 309
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 310
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 312
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 313
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 314
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 315
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 316
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 317
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 318
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 319
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 320

$1,942.93
$1,843.15
$1,758.61
$1,704.57
$1,704.57
$1,704.57
$2,324.03
$1,746.14
$2,917.17
$1,859.78
$2,088.44
$2,228.41
$2,326.80
$2,554.08
$1,947.09
$2,156.35
$2,366.99
$2,597.04
$2,799.36
$2,992.00
$2,193.76
$2,075.97
$1,940.16
$1,843.15
$1,758.61
$1,704.56
$1,704.57
$1,704.57
$2,324.03
$4,771.40
$1,859.78
$2,088.44
$2,222.87
$2,328.19
$2,554.08
$1,947.09
$2,156.35
$2,366.99
$2,597.04
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901081-064-0
901081-065-0
901081-066-0
901081-067-0
901081-068-0
901081-069-0
901081-070-0
901081-071-0
901081-072-0
901081-073-0
901081-074-0
901081-075-0
901081-076-0
901081-077-0
901081-078-0
901081-079-0
901081-080-0
901081-081-0
901081-082-0
901081-083-0
901081-084-0
901081-085-0
901081-086-0
901081-087-0
901081-088-0
901081-089-0
901081-090-0
901081-091-0
901081-092-0
901081-093-0
901081-094-0
901081-095-0
901081-096-0
901081-097-0
901081-098-0
901081-099-0
901081-100-0
901081-101-0
901081-102-0

-22-

Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 321
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 322
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 401
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 402
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 403
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 405
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 406
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 407
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 409
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 410
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 411
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 412
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 413
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 414
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 415
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 416
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 417
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 418
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 419
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 501
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 502
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 503
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 504
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 505
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 506
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 508
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 509
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 510

Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 510.75

Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 511
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 512
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 513
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 514
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 515
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 516
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 517
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 518
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 519
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 520

$2,799.36
$2,992.00
$2,883.91
$2,391.94
$3,732.03
$3,206.80
$2,132.79
$3,411.91
$3,734.80
$4,916.91
$4,038.30
$2,773.04
$2,998.93
$2,391.94
$2,602.58
$2,820.16
$3,050.20
$3,240.06
$3,287.18
$2,505.57
$2,249.20
$3,057.13
$2,656.63
$3,093.17
$4,150.55
$3,672.44
$2,838.17
$3,763.91
$1,340.09
$4,156.09
$3,554.65
$2,914.39
$2,839.56
$3,037.73
$3,265.01
$3,488.13
$3,689.07
$2,979.53
$2,211.78
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901081-103-0
901081-104-0
901081-105-0
901081-106-0
901081-107-0
901081-108-0
901081-109-0
901081-110-0
901081-111-0
901081-112-0
901081-113-0
901081-114-0
901081-115-0
901081-116-0
901081-117-0
901081-118-0
901081-119-0
901081-120-0
901081-121-0
901081-122-0
901081-123-0
901081-124-0
901081-125-0
901081-126-0
901081-127-0
901081-128-0
901081-129-0
901081-130-0
901081-131-0
901081-132-0
901081-133-0
901081-134-0
901081-135-0
901081-136-0
901081-137-0
901081-138-0
901081-139-0
901081-140-0
901081-141-0

-23-

Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 521
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 522
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 523
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 524
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 525
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 526
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 527
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 528
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 601
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 602
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 603
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 604
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 605
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 606
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 607
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 608
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 609
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 611
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 612
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 613
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 614
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 615
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 616
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 617
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 618
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 619
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 620
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 621
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 622
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 623
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 624
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 625
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 626
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 627
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 628
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 629
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 630
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 631
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 701

$2,157.73
$2,157.73
$2,157.73
$2,153.56
$1,513.32
$2,023.31
$2,023.31
$2,021.92
$2,421.04
$2,193.76
$2,412.72
$1,811.28
$2,246.43
$2,166.05
$2,085.67
$1,991.43
$3,094.55
$2,741.17
$3,712.63
$2,755.02
$2,070.43
$1,995.59
$2,193.76
$2,421.04
$2,644.16
$2,845.10
$2,149.42
$1,838.99
$1,798.80
$1,798.80
$1,798.80
$1,976.19
$1,513.32
$1,886.11
$1,877.80
$1,877.80
$1,877.80
$1,877.80
$2,421.04
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901081-142-0
901081-143-0
901081-144-0
901081-145-0
901081-146-0
901081-147-0
901081-148-0
901081-149-0
901081-150-0
901081-151-0
901081-152-0
901081-153-0
901081-154-0
901081-155-0
901081-156-0
901081-157-0
901081-158-0
901081-159-0
901081-160-0
901081-161-0
901081-162-0
901081-163-0
901081-164-0
901081-165-0
901081-166-0
901081-167-0
901081-168-0
901081-169-0
901081-170-0
901081-171-0
901081-172-0
901081-173-0
901081-174-0
901081-175-0
901081-176-0
901081-177-0
901081-178-0
901081-179-0
901081-180-0

-24-

Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 702
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 703
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 704
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 705
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 706
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 707
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 708
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 709
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 710
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 711
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 712
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 713
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 714
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 715
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 716
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 717
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 718
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 719
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 720
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 721
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 722
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 723
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 724
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 725
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 726
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 727
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 728
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 729
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 730
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 731
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 801
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 802
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 803
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 804
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 805
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 806
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 807
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 808
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 809

$2,193.76
$2,412.72
$1,811.28
$2,246.43
$2,166.05
$2,085.67
$1,991.43
$1,991.43
$1,904.13
$1,832.06
$3,594.83
$2,755.02
$2,070.43
$1,995.59
$2,193.76
$2,421.04
$2,644.16
$2,845.10
$2,149.42
$1,838.99
$1,798.80
$1,798.80
$1,798.80
$1,976.19
$1,513.32
$1,886.11
$1,877.80
$1,877.80
$1,877.80
$1,877.80
$2,421.04
$2,193.76
$2,404.41
$1,814.05
$2,246.43
$2,166.05
$2,085.67
$1,991.43
$3,098.71
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901081-181-0
901081-182-0
901081-183-0
901081-184-0
901081-185-0
901081-186-0
901081-187-0
901081-188-0
901081-189-0
901081-190-0
901081-191-0
901081-192-0
901081-193-0
901081-194-0
901081-195-0
901081-196-0
901081-197-0
901081-198-0
901081-199-0
901081-200-0
901081-201-0

Total

-25-

Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 811
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 812
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 813
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 814
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 815
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 816
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 817
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 818
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 819
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 820
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 821
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 822
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 823
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 824
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 825
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 826
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 827
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 828
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 829
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 830
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 831

$2,735.62
$3,671.06
$2,755.02
$2,070.43
$1,995.59
$2,193.76
$2,421.04
$2,644.16
$2,845.10
$2,149.42
$1,838.99
$1,798.80
$1,798.80
$1,798.80
$1,976.19
$1,513.32
$1,886.11
$1,877.80
$1,877.80
$1,877.80
$1,877.80
$483,319.55
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Original Assessment

BLA 2008-10-14-5002
Parcel ‘I’ $42.,206.85
Parcel ‘K’ $39,277.00

BLA 2013-08-19-5003
Lots 6 & 7 $81,483.85

Original Assessment

BLA 2013-08-19-5003
Lots 6 & 7 $81,483.85

Res22-0662.doc-SV/ak

LID 6980

Assessment Nos. 1 and 2

RAINIER BUILDIN
895000-339-6 Rainier Building Master Condo - Unit 3

Combining of the Original Assessment

LID 6980

Assessment No. 2A

Segregation of the Original Assessment

MASTER CONDOMINI

M
$81,483.85

RAINIER BUILDING RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM

901081-001-0
901081-002-0
901081-003-0
901081-004-0
901081-005-0
901081-006-0
901081-007-0
901081-008-0
901081-009-0
901081-010-0
901081-011-0
901081-012-0
901081-013-0
901081-014-0
901081-015-0
901081-016-0
901081-017-0
901081-018-0
901081-019-0
901081-020-0
901081-021-0
901081-022-0
901081-023-0
901081-024-0

Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 101
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 102
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 103
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 104
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 105
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 106
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 107
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 108
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 109
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 110
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 111
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 112
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 113
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 114
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 115
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 116
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 117
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 118
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 119
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 120
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 121
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 122
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 201
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 202

-26-

$425.22
$450.22
$448.59
$431.77
$432.00
$415.18
$415.18
$415.18
$478.96
$357.23
$585.97
$369.15
$407.70
$431.06
$448.12
$485.04
$383.64
$418.92
$454.20
$492.98
$527.32
$559.57
$369.85
$349.76
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901081-025-0
901081-026-0
901081-027-0
901081-028-0
901081-029-0
901081-030-0
901081-031-0
901081-032-0
901081-033-0
901081-034-0
901081-035-0
901081-036-0
901081-037-0
901081-038-0
901081-039-0
901081-040-0
901081-041-0
901081-042-0
901081-043-0
901081-044-0
901081-045-0
901081-046-0
901081-047-0
901081-048-0
901081-049-0
901081-050-0
901081-051-0
901081-052-0
901081-053-0
901081-054-0
901081-055-0
901081-056-0
901081-057-0
901081-058-0
901081-059-0
901081-060-0
901081-061-0
901081-062-0
901081-063-0

Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 203
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 204
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 205
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 206
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 207
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 208
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 209
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 210
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 211
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 212
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 213
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 214
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 215
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 216
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 217
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 218
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 219
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 220
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 221
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 222
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 301
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 302
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 303
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 304
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 305
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 306
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 307
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 308
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 309
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 310
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 312
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 313
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 314
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 315
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 316
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 317
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 318
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 319
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 320

-27-

$327.56
$310.74
$296.49
$287.38
$287.38
$287.38
$391.81
$294.39
$491.81
$313.54
$352.09
$375.69
$392.28
$430.60
$328.26
$363.54
$399.06
$437.84
$471.95
$504.43
$369.85
$349.99
$327.11
$310.74
$296.49
$287.38
$287.38
$287.38
$391.81
$804.42
$313.54
$352.09
$374.76
$392.51
$430.60
$328.26
$363.54
$399.06
$437.84




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Res22-0662.doc-SV/ak

901081-064-0
901081-065-0
901081-066-0
901081-067-0
901081-068-0
901081-069-0
901081-070-0
901081-071-0
901081-072-0
901081-073-0
901081-074-0
901081-075-0
901081-076-0
901081-077-0
901081-078-0
901081-079-0
901081-080-0
901081-081-0
901081-082-0
901081-083-0
901081-084-0
901081-085-0
901081-086-0
901081-087-0
901081-088-0
901081-089-0
901081-090-0
901081-091-0
901081-092-0
901081-093-0
901081-094-0
901081-095-0
901081-096-0
901081-097-0
901081-098-0
901081-099-0
901081-100-0
901081-101-0
901081-102-0

Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 321
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 322
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 401
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 402
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 403
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 405
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 406
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 407
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 409
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 410
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 411
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 412
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 413
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 414
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 415
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 416
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 417
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 418
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 419
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 501
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 502
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 503
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 504
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 505
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 506
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 508
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 509
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 510

Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 510.75

Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 511
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 512
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 513
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 514
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 515
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 516
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 517
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 518
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 519
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 520

-28-

$471.95
$504.43
$486.20
$403.26
$629.19
$540.64
$359.57
$575.22
$629.66
$828.95
$680.83
$467.51
$505.60
$403.26
$438.78
$475.46
$514.24
$546.25
$554.19
$422.42
$379.20
$515.41
$447.89
$521.48
$699.75
$619.14
$478.49
$634.56
$225.93
$700.68
$599.29
$491.34
$478.73
$512.14
$550.45
$588.07
$621.95
$502.33
$372.89
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901081-103-0
901081-104-0
901081-105-0
901081-106-0
901081-107-0
901081-108-0
901081-109-0
901081-110-0
901081-111-0
901081-112-0
901081-113-0
901081-114-0
901081-115-0
901081-116-0
901081-117-0
901081-118-0
901081-119-0
901081-120-0
901081-121-0
901081-122-0
901081-123-0
901081-124-0
901081-125-0
901081-126-0
901081-127-0
901081-128-0
901081-129-0
901081-130-0
901081-131-0
901081-132-0
901081-133-0
901081-134-0
901081-135-0
901081-136-0
901081-137-0
901081-138-0
901081-139-0
901081-140-0
901081-141-0

Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 521
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 522
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 523
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 524
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 525
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 526
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 527
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 528
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 601
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 602
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 603
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 604
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 605
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 606
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 607
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 608
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 609
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 611
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 612
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 613
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 614
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 615
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 616
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 617
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 618
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 619
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 620
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 621
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 622
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 623
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 624
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 625
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 626
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 627
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 628
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 629
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 630
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 631
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 701

-29-

$363.78
$363.78
$363.78
$363.08
$255.13
$341.11
$341.11
$340.88
$408.17
$369.85
$406.77
$305.37
$378.73
$365.18
$351.63
$335.74
$521.72
$462.14
$625.92
$464.48
$349.06
$336.44
$369.85
$408.17
$445.78
$479.66
$362.38
$310.04
$303.26
$303.26
$303.26
$333.17
$255.13
$317.98
$316.58
$316.58
$316.58
$316.58
$408.17
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901081-142-0
901081-143-0
901081-144-0
901081-145-0
901081-146-0
901081-147-0
901081-148-0
901081-149-0
901081-150-0
901081-151-0
901081-152-0
901081-153-0
901081-154-0
901081-155-0
901081-156-0
901081-157-0
901081-158-0
901081-159-0
901081-160-0
901081-161-0
901081-162-0
901081-163-0
901081-164-0
901081-165-0
901081-166-0
901081-167-0
901081-168-0
901081-169-0
901081-170-0
901081-171-0
901081-172-0
901081-173-0
901081-174-0
901081-175-0
901081-176-0
901081-177-0
901081-178-0
901081-179-0
901081-180-0

Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 702
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 703
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 704
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 705
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 706
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 707
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 708
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 709
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 710
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 711
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 712
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 713
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 714
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 715
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 716
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 717
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 718
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 719
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 720
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 721
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 722
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 723
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 724
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 725
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 726
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 727
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 728
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 729
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 730
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 731
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 801
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 802
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 803
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 804
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 805
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 806
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 807
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 808
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 809

-30-

$369.85
$406.77
$305.37
$378.73
$365.18
$351.63
$335.74
$335.74
$321.02
$308.87
$606.06
$464.48
$349.06
$336.44
$369.85
$408.17
$445.78
$479.66
$362.38
$310.04
$303.26
$303.26
$303.26
$333.17
$255.13
$317.98
$316.58
$316.58
$316.58
$316.58
$408.17
$369.85
$405.36
$305.83
$378.73
$365.18
$351.63
$335.74
$522.42
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901081-181-0
901081-182-0
901081-183-0
901081-184-0
901081-185-0
901081-186-0
901081-187-0
901081-188-0
901081-189-0
901081-190-0
901081-191-0
901081-192-0
901081-193-0
901081-194-0
901081-195-0
901081-196-0
901081-197-0
901081-198-0
901081-199-0
901081-200-0
901081-201-0
Total

Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 811
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 812
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 813
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 814
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 815
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 816
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 817
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 818
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 819
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 820
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 821
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 822
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 823
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 824
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 825
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 826
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 827
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 828
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 829
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 830
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 831

-31-

$461.20
$618.91
$464.48
$349.06
$336.44
$369.85
$408.17
$445.78
$479.66
$362.38
$310.04
$303.26
$303.26
$303.26
$333.17
$255.13
$317.98
$316.58
$316.58
$316.58

$316.58
$81,483.85




LID 5728
1 Assessment Nos. 1 and 2
5 Original Assessment Combining of the Original Assessment
3 BLA 2008-10-14-5002
Parcel ‘I’ $60,675.55
41| Parcel 'K’ $56,463.70
5 BLA 2013-08-19-5003 RAINIER BUILDING MASTER CONDOMINIUM
6 Lots 6 & 7 $117,139.25 | 895000-339-6 Rainier Building Master Condo - Unit 3 $117,139.25
- LID 5728
Assessment No. 2A
° Original Assessment Segregation of the Original Assessment
9
10 BLA 2013-08-19-5003 RAINIER BUILDI RESIDENTIAL DOMINIUM
Lots 6 & 7 $117,139.25 | 901081-001-0  Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 101 $611.29
11 901081-002-0  Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 102 $647.23
12 901081-003-0  Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 103 $644.88
901081-004-0  Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 104 $620.70
13 901081-005-0  Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 105 $621.03
14 901081-006-0  Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 106 $596.85
901081-007-0  Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 107 $596.85
15 901081-008-0  Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 108 $596.85
16 901081-009-0  Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 109 $688.54
901081-010-0  Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 110 $513.55
17 901081-011-0  Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 111 $842.37
18 901081-012-0  Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 112 $530.68
901081-013-0  Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 113 $586.10
19 901081-014-0  Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 114 $619.69
20 901081-015-0  Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 115 $644.21
901081-016-0  Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 116 $697.28
21 901081-017-0  Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 117 $551.51
22 901081-018-0  Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 118 $602.22
23 901081-019-0  Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 119 $652.94
901081-020-0  Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 120 $708.70
24 901081-021-0  Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 121 $758.07
25 901081-022-0  Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 122 $804.42
901081-023-0  Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 201 $531.69
26 901081-024-0  Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 202 $502.80
-32-
Res22-0662.doc-SV/ak
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901081-025-0
901081-026-0
901081-027-0
901081-028-0
901081-029-0
901081-030-0
901081-031-0
901081-032-0
901081-033-0
901081-034-0
901081-035-0
901081-036-0
901081-037-0
901081-038-0
901081-039-0
901081-040-0
901081-041-0
901081-042-0
901081-043-0
901081-044-0
901081-045-0
901081-046-0
901081-047-0
901081-048-0
901081-049-0
901081-050-0
901081-051-0
901081-052-0
901081-053-0
901081-054-0
901081-055-0
901081-056-0
901081-057-0
901081-058-0
901081-059-0
901081-060-0
901081-061-0
901081-062-0
901081-063-0

-33-

Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 203
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 204
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 205
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 206
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 207
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 208
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 209
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 210
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 211
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 212
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 213
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 214
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 215
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 216
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 217
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 218
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 219
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 220
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 221
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 222
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 301
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 302
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 303
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 304
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 305
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 306
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 307
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 308
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 309
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 310
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 312
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 313
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 314
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 315
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 316
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 317
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 318
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 319
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 320

$470.90
$446.71
$426.22
$413.13
$413.13
$413.13
$563.26
$423.20
$707.02
$450.74
$506.16
$540.09
$563.93
$619.02
$471.90
$522.62
$573.67
$629.43
$678.47
$725.15
$531.69
$503.14
$470.22
$446.71
$426.22
$413.13
$413.13
$413.13
$563.26
$1,156.42
$450.74
$506.16
$538.74
$564.27
$619.02
$471.90
$522.62
$573.67
$629.43
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901081-064-0
901081-065-0
901081-066-0
901081-067-0
901081-068-0
901081-069-0
901081-070-0
901081-071-0
901081-072-0
901081-073-0
901081-074-0
901081-075-0
901081-076-0
901081-077-0
901081-078-0
901081-079-0
901081-080-0
901081-081-0
901081-082-0
901081-083-0
901081-084-0
901081-085-0
901081-086-0
901081-087-0
901081-088-0
901081-089-0
901081-090-0
901081-091-0
901081-092-0
901081-093-0
901081-094-0
901081-095-0
901081-096-0
901081-097-0
901081-098-0
901081-099-0
901081-100-0
901081-101-0
901081-102-0

-34-

Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 321
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 322
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 401
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 402
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 403
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 405
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 406
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 407
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 409
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 410
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 411
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 412
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 413
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 414
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 415
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 416
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 417
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 418
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 419
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 501
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 502
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 503
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 504
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 505
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 506
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 508
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 509
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 510

Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 510.75

Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 511
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 512
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 513
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 514
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 515
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 516
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 517
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 518
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 519
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 520

$678.47
$725.15
$698.95
$579.72
$904.51
$777.21
$516.91
$826.92
$905.18
$1,191.68
$978.74
$672.08
$726.83
$579.72
$630.77
$683.50
$739.26
$785.27
$796.69
$607.26
$545.12
$740.94
$643.87
$749.67
$1,005.94
$890.07
$687.87
$912.24
$324.79
$1,007.29
$861.52
$706.34
$688.21
$736.24
$791.32
$845.40
$894.10
$722.13
$536.06
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901081-103-0
901081-104-0
901081-105-0
901081-106-0
901081-107-0
901081-108-0
901081-109-0
901081-110-0
901081-111-0
901081-112-0
901081-113-0
901081-114-0
901081-115-0
901081-116-0
901081-117-0
901081-118-0
901081-119-0
901081-120-0
901081-121-0
901081-122-0
901081-123-0
901081-124-0
901081-125-0
901081-126-0
901081-127-0
901081-128-0
901081-129-0
901081-130-0
901081-131-0
901081-132-0
901081-133-0
901081-134-0
901081-135-0
901081-136-0
901081-137-0
901081-138-0
901081-139-0
901081-140-0
901081-141-0

-35-

Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 521
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 522
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 523
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 524
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 525
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 526
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 527
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 528
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 601
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 602
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 603
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 604
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 605
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 606
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 607
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 608
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 609
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 611
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 612
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 613
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 614
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 615
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 616
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 617
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 618
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 619
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 620
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 621
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 622
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 623
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 624
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 625
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 626
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 627
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 628
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 629
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 630
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 631
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 701

$522.96
$522.96
$522.96
$521.95
$366.77
$490.38
$490.38
$490.04
$586.77
$531.69
$584.76
$438.99
$544.45
$524.97
$505.49
$482.65
$750.01
$664.36
$899.81
$667.72
$501.80
$483.66
$531.69
$586.77
$640.85
$689.55
$520.94
$445.71
$435.96
$435.96
$435.97
$478.96
$366.77
$457.13
$455.11
$455.11
$455.11
$455.11
$586.77
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901081-142-0
901081-143-0
901081-144-0
901081-145-0
901081-146-0
901081-147-0
901081-148-0
901081-149-0
901081-150-0
901081-151-0
901081-152-0
901081-153-0
901081-154-0
901081-155-0
901081-156-0
901081-157-0
901081-158-0
901081-159-0
901081-160-0
901081-161-0
901081-162-0
901081-163-0
901081-164-0
901081-165-0
901081-166-0
901081-167-0
901081-168-0
901081-169-0
901081-170-0
901081-171-0
901081-172-0
901081-173-0
901081-174-0
901081-175-0
901081-176-0
901081-177-0
901081-178-0
901081-179-0
901081-180-0

-36-

Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 702
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 703
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 704
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 705
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 706
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 707
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 708
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 709
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 710
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 711
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 712
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 713
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 714
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 715
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 716
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 717
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 718
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 719
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 720
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 721
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 722
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 723
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 724
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 725
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 726
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 727
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 728
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 729
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 730
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 731
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 801
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 802
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 803
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 804
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 805
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 806
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 807
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 808
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 809

$531.69
$584.76
$438.99
$544.45
$524.97
$505.49
$482.65
$482.65
$461.49
$444.03
$871.26
$667.72
$501.80
$483.66
$531.69
$586.77
$640.85
$689.55
$520.94
$445.71
$435.96
$435.96
$435.97
$478.96
$366.77
$457.13
$455.11
$455.11
$455.11
$455.11
$586.77
$531.69
$582.74
$439.66
$544.45
$524.97
$505.49
$482.65
$751.02
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901081-181-0
901081-182-0
901081-183-0
901081-184-0
901081-185-0
901081-186-0
901081-187-0
901081-188-0
901081-189-0
901081-190-0
901081-191-0
901081-192-0
901081-193-0
901081-194-0
901081-195-0
901081-196-0
901081-197-0
901081-198-0
901081-199-0
901081-200-0
901081-201-0
Total

-37-

Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 811
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 812
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 813
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 814
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 815
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 816
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 817
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 818
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 819
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 820
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 821
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 822
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 823
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 824
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 825
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 826
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 827
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 828
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 829
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 830
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 831

$663.02
$889.73
$667.72
$501.80
$483.66
$531.69
$586.77
$640.85
$689.55
$520.94
$445.71
$435.96
$435.96
$435.97
$478.96
$366.77
$457.13
$455.11
$455.11
$455.11
$455.11
117,139.25
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Original Assessment

BLA 2008-10-14-5002
Parcel ‘I’ $222.024.65
Parcel ‘K’ $206,612.60

BLA 2013-08-19-5003
Lots 6 & 7 $428,637.25

Original Assessment

BLA 2013-08-19-5003
Lots6 &7  $428,637.25

Res22-0662.doc-SV/ak

LID 3967

Assessment Nos. 1 and 2

RAINIER BUILDIN
895000-339-6 Rainier Building Master Condo - Unit 3

Combining of the Original Assessment

LID 3967

Assessment No. 2A

MASTER CONDOMINIUM

$428,637.25

Segregation of the Original Assessment

RAINIER BUILDING RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM

901081-001-0
901081-002-0
901081-003-0
901081-004-0
901081-005-0
901081-006-0
901081-007-0
901081-008-0
901081-009-0
901081-010-0
901081-011-0
901081-012-0
901081-013-0
901081-014-0
901081-015-0
901081-016-0
901081-017-0
901081-018-0
901081-019-0
901081-020-0
901081-021-0
901081-022-0
901081-023-0
901081-024-0

Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 101
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 102
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 103
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 104
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 105
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 106
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 107
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 108
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 109
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 110
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 111
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 112
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 113
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 114
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 115
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 116
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 117
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 118
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 119
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 120
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 121
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 122
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 201
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 202

-38-

$2,236.84
$2,368.35
$2,359.75
$2,271.26
$2,272.49
$2,184.00
$2,184.00
$2,184.00
$2,519.52
$1,879.20
$3,082.42
$1,941.88
$2,144.67
$2,267.57
$2,357.29
$2,551.48
$2,018.08
$2,203.66
$2,389.25
$2,593.27
$2,773.93
$2,943.54
$1,945.56
$1,839.87
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901081-025-0
901081-026-0
901081-027-0
901081-028-0
901081-029-0
901081-030-0
901081-031-0
901081-032-0
901081-033-0
901081-034-0
901081-035-0
901081-036-0
901081-037-0
901081-038-0
901081-039-0
901081-040-0
901081-041-0
901081-042-0
901081-043-0
901081-044-0
901081-045-0
901081-046-0
901081-047-0
901081-048-0
901081-049-0
901081-050-0
901081-051-0
901081-052-0
901081-053-0
901081-054-0
901081-055-0
901081-056-0
901081-057-0
901081-058-0
901081-059-0
901081-060-0
901081-061-0
901081-062-0
901081-063-0

Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 203
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 204
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 205
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 206
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 207
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 208
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 209
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 210
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 211
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 212
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 213
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 214
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 215
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 216
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 217
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 218
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 219
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 220
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 221
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 222
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 301
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 302
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 303
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 304
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 305
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 306
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 307
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 308
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 309
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 310
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 312
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 313
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 314
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 315
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 316
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 317
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 318
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 319
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 320

-30-

$1,723.11
$1,634.62
$1,559.65
$1,511.71
$1,511.71
$1,511.71
$2,061.09
$1,548.58
$2,587.12
$1,649.37
$1,852.16
$1,976.29
$2,063.55
$2,265.11
$1,726.80
$1,912.38
$2,099.19
$2,303.21
$2,482.65
$2,653.49
$1,945.56
$1,841.10
$1,720.65
$1,634.62
$1,559.65
$1,511.71
$1,511.71
$1,511.71
$2,061.09
$4,231.57
$1,649.37
$1,852.16
$1,971.37
$2,064.78
$2,265.11
$1,726.80
$1,912.38
$2,099.19
$2,303.21
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901081-064-0
901081-065-0
901081-066-0
901081-067-0
901081-068-0
901081-069-0
901081-070-0
901081-071-0
901081-072-0
901081-073-0
901081-074-0
901081-075-0
901081-076-0
901081-077-0
901081-078-0
901081-079-0
901081-080-0
901081-081-0
901081-082-0
901081-083-0
901081-084-0
901081-085-0
901081-086-0
901081-087-0
901081-088-0
901081-089-0
901081-090-0
901081-091-0
901081-092-0
901081-093-0
901081-094-0
901081-095-0
901081-096-0
901081-097-0
901081-098-0
901081-099-0
901081-100-0
901081-101-0
901081-102-0

Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 321
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 322
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 401
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 402
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 403
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 405
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 406
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 407
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 409
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 410
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 411
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 412
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 413
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 414
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 415
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 416
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 417
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 418
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 419
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 501
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 502
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 503
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 504
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 505
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 506
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 508
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 509
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 510

Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 510.75

Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 511
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 512
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 513
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 514
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 515
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 516
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 517
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 518
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 519
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 520

-40-

$2,482.65
$2,653.49
$2,557.62
$2,121.32
$3,309.79
$2,843.99
$1,891.49
$3,025.89
$3,312.25
$4,360.62
$3,581.41
$2,459.30
$2,659.63
$2,121.32
$2,308.13
$2,501.09
$2,705.11
$2,873.49
$2,915.27
$2,222.10
$1,994.72
$2,711.25
$2,356.06
$2,743.21
$3,680.96
$3,256.94
$2,517.07
$3,338.06
$1,188.48
$3,685.88
$3,152.48
$2,584.66
$2,518.29
$2,694.05
$2,895.61
$3,093.48
$3,271.69
$2,642.43
$1,961.54
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901081-103-0
901081-104-0
901081-105-0
901081-106-0
901081-107-0
901081-108-0
901081-109-0
901081-110-0
901081-111-0
901081-112-0
901081-113-0
901081-114-0
901081-115-0
901081-116-0
901081-117-0
901081-118-0
901081-119-0
901081-120-0
901081-121-0
901081-122-0
901081-123-0
901081-124-0
901081-125-0
901081-126-0
901081-127-0
901081-128-0
901081-129-0
901081-130-0
901081-131-0
901081-132-0
901081-133-0
901081-134-0
901081-135-0
901081-136-0
901081-137-0
901081-138-0
901081-139-0
901081-140-0
901081-141-0

Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 521
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 522
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 523
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 524
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 525
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 526
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 527
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 528
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 601
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 602
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 603
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 604
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 605
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 606
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 607
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 608
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 609
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 611
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 612
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 613
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 614
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 615
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 616
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 617
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 618
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 619
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 620
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 621
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 622
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 623
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 624
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 625
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 626
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 627
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 628
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 629
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 630
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 631
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 701

41-

$1,913.61
$1,913.61
$1,913.61
$1,909.92
$1,342.11
$1,794.39
$1,794.39
$1,793.16
$2,147.13
$1,945.56
$2,139.75
$1,606.35
$1,992.27
$1,920.98
$1,849.70
$1,766.12
$2,744.44
$2,431.03
$3,292.59
$2,443.32
$1,836.18
$1,769.81
$1,945.56
$2,147.13
$2,345.00
$2,523.21
$1,906.23
$1,630.93
$1,595.29
$1,595.29
$1,595.29
$1,752.60
$1,342.11
$1,672.72
$1,665.34
$1,665.34
$1,665.34
$1,665.34
$2,147.13
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901081-142-0
901081-143-0
901081-144-0
901081-145-0
901081-146-0
901081-147-0
901081-148-0
901081-149-0
901081-150-0
901081-151-0
901081-152-0
901081-153-0
901081-154-0
901081-155-0
901081-156-0
901081-157-0
901081-158-0
901081-159-0
901081-160-0
901081-161-0
901081-162-0
901081-163-0
901081-164-0
901081-165-0
901081-166-0
901081-167-0
901081-168-0
901081-169-0
901081-170-0
901081-171-0
901081-172-0
901081-173-0
901081-174-0
901081-175-0
901081-176-0
901081-177-0
901081-178-0
901081-179-0
901081-180-0

Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 702
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 703
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 704
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 705
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 706
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 707
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 708
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 709
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 710
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 711
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 712
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 713
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 714
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 715
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 716
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 717
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 718
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 719
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 720
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 721
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 722
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 723
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 724
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 725
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 726
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 727
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 728
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 729
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 730
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 731
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 801
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 802
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 803
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 804
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 805
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 806
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 807
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 808
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 809

-42-

$1,945.56
$2,139.75
$1,606.35
$1,992.27
$1,920.98
$1,849.70
$1,766.12
$1,766.12
$1,688.70
$1,624.79
$3,188.12
$2,443.32
$1,836.18
$1,769.81
$1,945.56
$2,147.13
$2,345.00
$2,523.21
$1,906.23
$1,630.93
$1,595.29
$1,595.29
$1,595.29
$1,752.60
$1,342.11
$1,672.72
$1,665.34
$1,665.34
$1,665.34
$1,665.34
$2,147.13
$1,945.56
$2,132.38
$1,608.81
$1,992.27
$1,920.98
$1,849.70
$1,766.12
$2,748.12
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20
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23

24

25

26

Res22-0662.doc-SV/ak

901081-181-0
901081-182-0
901081-183-0
901081-184-0
901081-185-0
901081-186-0
901081-187-0
901081-188-0
901081-189-0
901081-190-0
901081-191-0
901081-192-0
901081-193-0
901081-194-0
901081-195-0
901081-196-0
901081-197-0
901081-198-0
901081-199-0
901081-200-0
901081-201-0
Total

Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 811
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 812
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 813
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 814
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 815
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 816
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 817
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 818
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 819
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 820
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 821
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 822
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 823
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 824
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 825
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 826
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 827
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 828
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 829
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 830
Rainier Residential Condo - Unit 831

43-

$2,426.12
$3,255.72
$2,443.32
$1,836.18
$1,769.81
$1,945.56
$2,147.13
$2,345.00
$2,523.21
$1,906.23
$1,630.93
$1,595.29
$1,595.29
$1,595.29
$1,752.60
$1,342.11
$1,672.72
$1,665.34
$1,665.34
$1,665.34
$1,665.34
$428,637.25




